

certified that this measurement
has been counted and
inserted (100) page in machine
numbering only issued to A.E.
S.W.D. (W) Sub division
Kotwa for necessary action

Verigup
06/01/24
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Motihari
06/01/24

Schedule XLV Form No-134
Executive Engineer

R.W.D. (W) Division

DIVISION

Motihari

A.E. R.W.D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION

Kotwa.

M.D. No-6597.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

2nd and Final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 **16**

Sch. XLV-Form No. 1341					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Constn of road from HR Jasauli Patti to Nadi Naga					
Brahm sthan under MNPSY-NDB					
Agency- H/S Shandilya Enterprises					
Agreement No- 32 SBD/2023-24					
Agreement valuee- 99,90,179=0					
Constn cost 99,06,224=0					
Maint. cost - 5,83,955=0					
Date of work order- 07/02/2024					
Date of completion- 06/02/2025					
Actual Date of completion- 04/02/25					
Abstract of cost					

① Brown and fixing Benchmark

Q-VMB/7①= 1 Na				
e h 5170.32/each h				5170=0
② Brown and fixing Reframe Pillar				
Q-VMB/7②= 3 Na				
e h 2412.25/each h				7237=0
③ Cleaning and grubbing road land				
Q-VMB/7③= 0.63 hee				
e h 75573.34/each h				47611=0
④ Excavation for roadway (box cutting)				
Q-VMB/7④= 39.56 m				
e 103.96/m ³				4113=0

Continuation

64131=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-V7700/903 = 20.64m ²					
e R ₁ 136 = 22/17 R ₁ - 2812=0					
(32/33) Prov. and laying storm dia Rec Pipe					
Q-V7700/903 = 20.64m ²					
e R ₁ 1074.26/m - R ₁ - 8057=0					
R ₁ 78,10,630=0					
Add 1.1. Labour cost					78106=0
Add 18.1. GST (+)					14,05,913=0
Add Squireage fee (+)					1,09,339=0
R ₁ 94,03,988=0					
Less 0.13% below					12,225=0
R ₁ 93,91,763=0					
Less Prev. Pay → R ₁ 18,81,245=0					
R ₁ 75,10,518=0					
<i>[Signature]</i> 09/07/25 25					
<i>[Signature]</i> 09/07/25 A.E.					
<i>[Signature]</i> 10/2/25					